

February 1, 2025

To, To, **BSE Limited**,

25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Company Scrip Code: 532834

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Ref: Symbol: CAMLINFINE | | Series: EQ

Sub: Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"): Intimation regarding receipt of an Order from Office of the Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, Palghar Commissionerate.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we hereby submit that the Company is in receipt of an Order passed by Additional Commissioner, by the office of the Commissioner of CGST& Central Excise, Palghar. The details of the above Order are given below:

Name of the authority	Additional Commissioner, Office of the
	Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, Palghar
Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s)	Order in Original under the provisions of Section
committed or alleged to be committed	74(9) the CGST Act, 2017 and the Corresponding
	entry of IGST Act, 2017, for confirming the
	demand of GST for the period July 2017 to
	March 2023.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including	January 31, 2025 (at the registered office)
any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	
communication from the authority	
Nature and details of the action(s) taken or	The Company has received the Order in Original
order(s) passed	under the provisions of Section 74(9) the CGST
	Act, 2017 and the Corresponding entry of IGST
	Act, 2017, for (i) confirming the demand of GST
	amounting to Rs. 6,43,21,930/-; (ii) applicable

Registered Office:

Camlin Fine Sciences Limited, Floor 2 to 5, In G.S. Point, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098. CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361











	interest; and (iii) imposing penalty amounting to
	Rs. 6,43,21,930/
Impact on financial, operation or other	There is no material impact on financial,
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in	operations or other activities of the Company
monetary terms to the extent possible	due to the intimation of GST demanded vide
	above Order. The Company would challenge the
	said Order before the Higher Courts /
	Authorities within the prescribed time period.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Camlin Fine Sciences Limited**

Rahul Sawale Company Secretary & VP Legal











